The terms and conditions of the performance rights, including the relevant performance milestone, will be detailed in
the Company’s notice of meeting proposed to be dispatched to shareholders shortly and the Company’s prospectus
with respect to the Public Offer and re-admission to the Official List of the ASX.

The performance rights will expire three (3) years from the date of issue and will automatically vest (and are able to be
converted to fully paid ordinary shares1 upon the release of an economic JORC compliant Technical study to a level
of Class 4 as defined by AACE International Recommended Practice No. 18R-97 for the Clayton Ridge Project.

An independent expert report will be included in the Company’s prospectus opining on the fairness and reasonableness
of the performance rights.

- 5 -

ASX:ANL

Pro-forma capital structure

The pro forma capital structure of the Company, assuming the Transaction Resolutions required to effect the Proposed
Transaction are passed, and the Proposed Transaction completes, is set out in the table below:

Indicative Capital structure1 Existing
Completion of Proposed Transaction

Minimum
Subscription

Maximum
Subscription

Existing Shares (post-Consolidation basis)2 125,717,206 125,717,206 125,717,206

Consideration Shares3 - 126,562,500 126,562,500

Public Offer4 - 25,000,000 50,000,000

Shares issued upon conversion of existing Performance Rights (post-
Consolidation)5 - 10,750,000 10,750,000

Total (undiluted) 125,717,206 288,029,706 313,029,706

Consideration Performance Rights   126,562,500 126,562,500

Existing Performance Rights (post-Consolidation basis)5 10,750,000 - -

Lead Manager Options7 - 8,814,784 9,324,989

Director Options8 - 15,719,932 15,719,932

Operations Manager Options9   1,612,301 1,612,301

Fully Diluted Share Capital (excluding existing Options) 136,467,206 152,709,517 153,219,722

Fully Diluted Share Capital (including existing Options) 262,184,412 440,739,223 466,249,428

Notes:

1. Assumes no additional Shares are issued between the date of the announcement and completion of the Proposed Transaction. That being said, the
table may be subject to variation due to unresolved commercial matters involving Authium that may impact the capital structure.

2. For further information see ASX Announcement titled “Agreement Signed To Acquire Major Lithium Resource Project In Nevada” dated 21 December
2023.

For further information see ASX Announcement titled “Agreement Signed To Acquire Major Lithium Resource Project In
Nevada” dated 21 December 2023.

Indicative timetable